

CCCTG Winter 2024 Travel Award

The Canadian Critical Care Trials Group is pleased to announce a new CCCTG Travel Award for Trainees, Fellows and early career allied health professionals. This call for applicants is open to current trials group members for attendance at the Winter 2024 Scientific Meeting in Lake Louise, Alberta.

The highest amount for a single award for this Travel Grant is \$1500. Award amount will be based on a budget submitted with the application. Reimbursement will be based on actual eligible expenses incurred, up to the award amount.

Eligibility: Applicant must be (i) a trainee or postdoctoral fellow (inclusive of medical student, resident, ICU fellow, graduate or PhD student) that does not hold a faculty position or (ii) an early career researcher in an allied health role (eg. respiratory therapist, physiotherapist, occupational therapist, pharmacist etc. within five years of starting a position). Applicants must also be a member of the CCCTG (instructions how to join can be found here).

Conditions for Funding: The applicant must have confirmation from a supervisor/decision-maker at their institution that the applicant will be supported to attend the Winter 2024 CCCTG Scientific Meeting (i.e. time off, assumption of travel costs not covered by the grant, etc.). All funds awarded are subject to the CCCTG's Travel Reimbursement and Expense Policy. For more information, visit the <a href="https://www.example.com/www.example.co

To apply, please complete the Travel Grant application form, and send the application as a single PDF to Mary-Ellen at maryellen.rayner@ccctg.ca. The application deadline for the Winter 2024 CCCTG Travel Award is 5pm Friday, December 22, 2023. Please enter "Travel Award Application – [Last Name of Nominee]" in the subject field of the email.

The deadline to <u>register</u> for the Winter 2024 meeting is **January 5, 2024** (successful applicants will be notified by this date).

For further information about this Award, please contact:

Nadia Roumeliotis

Chair, Young Investigators Committee

nadiaroumeliotis@gmail.com